


 

  CASE #     
 

FEE (PAID):  $  DATE (OF ACTION):   
THIS SECTION ABOVE IS FOR PLANNING BOARD USE ONLY 
   

 

Keansburg Planning Board of Adjustment ‐ Statement & Variance 
Sheets ‐ pgs. 2 &3 
1. I (we), _______________________________________, The Applicant(s) Herein, whose Address is, 

___________________________________________________________________________, am the Owner(s) [] int: _________ 

Prospective Purchaser(s) [      ] int: ______________of property located on, ______________ and designated as  

Block: _____ and Lot _____ on the Official Keansburg Tax Map. 

2. Said property is in a ________ ZONE, and is _______________ (Size) and has the following 

Structures on the property: _________________________________________________________________________________ 

________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

3. Request is Hereby made for permission To: (Indicate type(s) of structure(s) and use thereof: 

________________________________________________________________________________________________________

________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

4. The proposed structure or use is contrary to the Zoning/Development regulations of Keansburg.________________________ 

5. The following is contrary to the Development Ordinance: list & detail all Variances to be sought. 

________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Details and Variances can be obtained/rom the Zoning Denial Letter which must be included in packet 

6. Is the entire tract of land, Block. _______ Lot: _______ intended to be used? [   ] YES  [  ] NO 

7. Has the property been separated from an adjoining parcel? [   ] YES  [  ] NO, if so when _______________________________ 

If YES, has The Planning Board approved the subdivision, __________________________Date: __________________________ 
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513 Cookman Avenue, Asbury Park, New Jersey 07712 

19 and 27 
Highland Avenue

10       1, 8,  
      & 9 

The property is currently vacant / undeveloped

19 Highland Realty, LLC & 75 Rainey, LLC

8      14 & 15 

B-2          12,500 sq. ft.
Mixed Use Commercial-Residential        

Standalone parking lots are not permitted in the 
B-2 Zone

8  14 & 15

are

Existing lots to be merged as a condition of approval

jkoodray
Text Box
3. Request is hereby made for permission to: The Applicants are proposing to construct an at-grade surface parking lot on the Property. The proposed parking lot will provide a total of 30 off-street parking spaces (including 1 ADA van accessible parking stall). Access to the proposed parking lot is provided via two full movement driveways on Highland Avenue and Seabreeze Way. While it has been interpreted that the proposed parking lot constitutes a standalone or principal use because it is not accessory to a structure or use on the Property, the purpose of the proposed parking lot is to serve as a "satellite" parking lot that will be accessory to nearby mixed-use projects in the Carr Avenue Corridor Redevelopment Plan Area. Specifically, the proposed parking lot will provide 19 overflow parking spaces for the 1 Carr Avenue project and 4 overflow parking spaces for the 2 Carr Avenue project. These overflow parking spaces were previously to be accommodated at Block 10, Lots 1, 8, and 9, which is the subject of a separate application for development before the Board. While the Property is not situated within the Carr Avenue Corridor Redevelopment Plan Area, it is less than 1,000 feet from the "1 Carr" and "2 Carr" sites. This is relevant because the Carr Avenue Corridor Redevelopment Plan permits satellite parking lots within this proximity. The remaining parking spaces will be available for residents and visitors of the nearby redevelopment projects. Additional proposed improvements include, but are not limited to, grading and drainage modifications, new and/or modified utilities, stormwater management infrastructure, paving and striping, curbing, sidewalks, fencing, lighting, landscaping / buffering, and wayfinding / traffic control signage. As part of the application, the existing lots will be merged / consolidated to form a single lot.  
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The Applicant is requesting the following variances from the Borough's Development Regulations and Design Guidelines (the "Ordinance"): (1) a "d(1)" use variance pursuant to NJSA 40:55D-70.d.(1) from Ordinance Section 22-5.10.b to permit a standalone parking lot on the Property, where standalone parking lots are not permitted in the B-2 Zone; (2) a bulk "c" variance or design waiver from Ordinance Section 22-9.3.b to permit parking spaces that are 8.5' x 18', where 9' x 18' are required; and (3) a bulk "c" variance or design waiver from Ordinance Section 22-8.5.d to permit no street trees, where a street tree is required to be planted every 30 feet along the Property's street frontages.  
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